FY10 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES: $20,012,949*

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT
90.3%

HEALTH AND

NATURAL RESOURCES WELFARE
0.5% 7.7%
PROTECTION AND EDUCATION
SAFETY 1.0%
0.5%
GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 18,065,114
HEALTH AND WELFARE $ 1,550,127
EDUCATION $ 194,200
PROTECTION AND SAFETY $ 104,010
NATURAL RESOURCES $ 99,498
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 20,012,949

* Does not include the General Fund portion of
Capital Outlay. General Fund portion of Capital
Outlay is included in General Fund Chart

43



STATE OF ARIZONA
CAPITAL OUTLAY
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

JULY 1, 2009
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS APPROPRIATIONS
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
ADA 1000 BUILDING RENEWAL FY06 - 07 $ 53,241 $ 0 $ 0
ADA 1000 PRISON CELL LOCKS/DOOR REPLACE GF 88,022 0 0
ADA 1000 DJC HVAC AND ELECTRICAL RENOVATIONS 189,753 0 0
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 331,016 $ 0 $ 0
ADA 1600 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROP - COSF $ 0 $ 5,200,700 $ 0
ADA 1600 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION 0 5,590,700 0
ADA 1600 UTILITIES 0 7,349,900 0
ADA 1600 RELOCATION 0 60,000 0
ADA 1600 RELOCATION 60,000 0 0
ADA 1600 RELOCATION 0 0 0
ADA 1600 RELOCATION FYO01 - 02 0 0 0
ADA 1600 RELOCATION FY00 - 01 0 0 0
ADA 1600 RELOCATION FY99 - 00 46,526 0 0
ADA 1600 BUILDING RENEWAL FYO00 - 01 10,186 0 0
ADA 1600 BUILDING RENEWAL FYO05 - 06 4,714 0 0
ADA 1600 BUILDING RENEWAL FY06 - 07 36,907 0 0
ADA 1600 BUILDING RENEWAL FY07 - 08 1,212,841 0 0
ADA 1600 BUILDING RENEWAL FY08 - 09 193,216 0 0
ADA 1600 BUILDING RENEWAL FY09 - 10 0 0 1,000,000
ADA 1600 PLTO 1 BACKFILL SPACE RENOVATIONS 348,161 0 0
ADA 1600 CAPITAL MALL FIRE SYSTEM REPLACE 490,931 0 0
ADA 1600 CASH TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0 0 1,279,700
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND $ 2,403,482 $ 18,201,300 $ 2,279,700
LCA 1000 STATE ARCHIVES AND HISTORY BUILDING $ 837,769 $ 0 $ 0
LCA 1000 STATE ARCHIVES AND HISTORY BUILDING 516,964 0 0
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 1,354,733 $ 0 $ 0
SPA 1600 ADOA BUILDING RENEWAL FUND $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
SPA 1600 ADOA BUILDING RENEWAL FUND 123,541 0 0
SPA 1600 4TH FLOOR CHILLER 2,528 0 (0]
SPA 1600 CRTS BLDG DESIGN CHILLER & THERM STORG 18,190 0 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND $ 144,259 $ 0 $ 0
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 1,685,749 $ 0 $ 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND $ 2,547,741 $ 18,201,300 $ 2,279,700
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 4,233,490 $ 18,201,300 $ 2,279,700
HEALTH AND WELFARE
DEA 1000 DACS-NAVAJO NATION MULTIPUR FAC $ 390,633 $ 0 $ 0
DEA 1000 DACS NAVAJO NATION SENIOR CENTERS 45,000 0 0
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 435,633 $ 0 $ 0
HSA 1600 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION $ 0 $ 1,578,000 $ 0
HSA 1600 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APP 0 0 1,578,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND $ 0 $ 1,578,000 $ 1,578,000

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
44



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2010
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
0 53,241 26,769 26,472 0
0 88,022 0 0 88,022
0 189,753 1,876 0 187,877
0 331,016 28,645 26,472 275,898
0 5,200,700 5,200,536 164 0
(789,500) 4,801,200 3,052,384 1,748,816 0
0 7,349,900 6,686,028 663,872 0
0 60,000 53,587 0 6,413
0 60,000 0 60,000 0
58,149 58,149 0 0 58,149
59,026 59,026 0 0 59,026
60,000 60,000 0 0 60,000
0 46,526 0 0 46,526
0 10,186 0 10,186 0
0 4714 0 4,714 0
0 36,907 0 36,907 0
0 1,212,841 1,205,765 0 7,076
(28,481) 164,736 118,415 46,321 0
(40,000) 960,000 238,555 0 721,445
0 348,161 0 0 348,161
0 490,931 44,042 0 446,889
0 1,279,700 1,279,700 0 0
(680,806) 22,203,676 17,879,012 2,570,980 1,753,684
0 837,769 43,240 0 794,529
0 516,964 110,108 0 406,856
0 1,354,733 153,348 0 1,201,385
51,928 51,928 50,606 0 1,321
0 123,541 123,541 0 0
0 2,528 0 2,528 0
0 18,190 11,955 0 6,235
51,928 196,187 186,102 2,528 7,556
0 1,685,749 181,993 26,472 1,477,283
(628,878) 22,399,863 18,065,114 2,573,508 1,761,241
(628,878) 24,085,612 18,247,107 2,599,980 3,238,524
0 390,633 377,336 0 13,297
0 45,000 45,000 0 0
0 435,633 422,336 0 13,297
0 1,578,000 1,550,127 27,873 0
(1,578,000) 0 0 0 0
(1,578,000) 1,578,000 1,550,127 27,873 0

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

45



STATE OF ARIZONA

CAPITAL OUTLAY
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

VSA 1000 TUCSON VETERAN HOME CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL GENERAL FUND

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND

TOTAL HEALTH AND WELFARE

EDUCATION

HIA 1600 PAPAGO PARK MUSEUM
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND

TOTAL EDUCATION

PROTECTION AND SAFETY

MAA 1600 ARMORY RESTROOM RENOVA-FLAG/NOGALES

MAA 1600 REPLACE COOLING TOWER AT ROOSEVELT

MAA 1600 NOGALES & 52ND STREET BLDG RENEWAL
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND

PSA 1000 FYO7 BUILDING RENEWAL - PROJ 917051
PSA 1000 MICROWAVE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
TOTAL GENERAL FUND

PSA 1600 FY06 BUILDING RENEWAL- PROJ 916003

PSA 1600 FY09 BUILDING RENESAL - PROJ 919010

PSA 1600 FY09 BUILDING RENEWAL - PROJ 919011

PSA 1600 FYO05 BUILDING RENEWAL- PROJ 915015

PSA 1600 DPS HEADQUARTERS FIRE ALARM

PSA 1600 DPS CARPET REPLACEMENT PROJECT-BLDG REWL
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND

TOTAL PROTECTION AND SAFETY

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

JULY 1, 2009
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS APPROPRIATIONS
0 0 10,000,000
0 0 10,000,000
435,633 0 10,000,000
0 1,578,000 1,578,000
435,633 1,578,000 11,578,000
0 194,200 0
0 194,200 0
0 194,200 0
0 194,200 0
74,840 0 0
50,000 0 0
12,032 0 0
136,872 0 0
4,569 0 0
852,015 0 0
856,584 0 0
217 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
384 0 0
18,503 0 0
53 0 0
19,157 0 0
856,584 0 0
156,029 0 0
1,012,613 0 0

46



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2010
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING

REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY

0 $ 10,000,000 2,191,882 0 7,808,118

0 $ 10,000,000 2,191,882 0 7,808,118

0 $ 10,435,633 2,614,219 0 7,821,415

(1,578,000)  $ 1,578,000 1,550,127 27,873 0

(1,578,000) $ 12,013,633 4,164,346 27,873 7,821,415

0 $ 194,200 194,200 0 0

0 $ 194,200 194,200 0 0

0 $ 194,200 194,200 0 0

0 $ 194,200 194,200 0 0

0 $ 74,840 74,840 0 0

0 50,000 0 0 50,000

0 12,032 12,032 0 0

0 $ 136,872 86,872 0 50,000

0 $ 4,569 0 0 4,569

0 852,015 213,173 0 638,841

0 $ 856,584 213,173 0 643,410

0 $ 217 201 16 0

7,849 7,849 7,849 0 0

8,704 8,704 8,704 0 0

0 384 384 0 0

0 18,503 0 0 18,504

0 53 0 53 0

16,553 $ 35,710 17,138 69 18,504

0 $ 856,584 213,173 0 643,410

16,553 $ 172,582 104,010 69 68,504

16,553 $ 1,029,165 317,183 69 711,914

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

47



STATE OF ARIZONA
CAPITAL OUTLAY
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

JULY 1, 2009
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS APPROPRIATIONS
NATURAL RESOURCES
ARIZONA STATE PARKS BOARD
PRA 1600 TONTO LODGE ROOF REPLACEMENT $ 99,498 $ 0 $ 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND $ 99,498 $ 0 $ 0
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUND $ 99,498 $ 0 $ 0
TOTAL NATURAL RESOURCES $ 99,498 $ 0 $ 0
TOTAL GENERAL FUNC $ 2,977,966 $ 0 $ 10,000,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY STABILIZATION FUNL $ 2,803,268 $ 19,973,500 $ 3,857,700
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 5,781,234 $ 19,973,500 $ 13,857,700

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
48



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2010
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
0 99,498 99,498 0 0
0 99,498 99,498 0 0
0 99,498 99,498 0 0
0 99,498 99,498 0 0
0 12,977,966 3,009,385 26,472 9,942,107
(2,190,325) 24,444,143 20,012,949 2,601,449 1,829,745
(2,190,325) 37,422,109 23,022,334 2,627,921 11,771,852

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

49




THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY

LEFT BLANK

50



	Capital Projects-Final
	Page 43
	CO-Final
	Page 50


